Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

V385 Datasheet 9 12/7/05 Revision 1.7
In tegrated Circui t  Systems •  525 Race Street ,  San Jose,  CA 95126 •  te l  (408) 297-1201 •  www.icst .com
Ordering Information
Parts that are ordered  with a "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Circuit
Systems (ICS) assumes no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of
third parties, which would result from its use. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is
intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications such as those requiring extended
temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not recommended
without additional processing by ICS. ICS reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice.
ICS does not authorize or warrant any ICS product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order
Number
Marking Shipping
Packaging
Package Temperature Notes
V385AG V385AG Tubes 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
V385AGT V385AG Tape and Reel 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
V385AGLF V385AGLF Tubes 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
V385AGLFT V385AGLF Tape and Reel 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
V385GLF V385GLF Tubes 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C Replaced by V385AGLF
V385GLFT V385GLF Tape and Reel 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C Replaced by V385AGLFT